

# Gujarat Water Supply & Sewerage Board.

**NAME OF WORK:-**

**Construction Of GCI Cabin 16 m X 8 m. at Jalseva store Bhachau under M&R Programme Year 2025-26**

**TAL BHACHAU**

**DIST :- KACHCHH**

**SCHEDULE - B**

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	Qty	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Excavation for foundation upto 1.5 m depth including sorting out and stacking of useful materials and disposing off the excavated stuff upto 50 Meter lead.				
	(a) Loose or soft soil	28.88	210.42	Cum	6076.19
	(b) In Hard Murrum	19.25	460.53	Cum	8865.66
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:3:6 (1-Cement :3- coarse sand : 6- hand broken stone aggregates 40mm nominal size) and curing complete excluding cost of formwork in (A) Foundation and Plinth				
	Foundation and Plinth & step	19.20	3064.60	Cum	58851.05
3	Precast concrete block masonry (including quoin blocks jamb blocks closer etc.) with solid concrete blocks of approved size made of cement concrete 1:3:6 mix (1-Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregates of 20 mm and down grade) in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6 For Foundation and plinth				
	(3.1) For Foundation and plinth	49.47	3734.62	Cum	184751.65
4	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches. plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm. in depth consolidating each disposed layer by ramming and watering.	67.42	135.56	Cum	9139.12
5	Purchasing and supplying at site of work with Railway freight , loading , unloading and carting etc comp. such as joist, Channel, angles, Iron rail etc. Angles & channels below 10mm thicks For Door and Window	1046.76	64.84	Kg	67869.82
6	Purchasing and supplying at site of work with Railway freight , loading , unloading and carting etc comp. such as joist, Channel, angles, Iron rail etc. M.S. Flats Of various Thickness For Door & window	87.51	66.41	Kg	5811.23
7	Labour charges for Lowering, laying and fixing various size of M.S. section such as joints, channls , angles plates etc. complete with fabrication	1134.27	11.37	Kg	12890.96
8	Painting two coats (excluding priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including clean the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	565.90	91.29	Sqmt.	51661.01
9	Providing and laying cement concrete flooring 1:2:4 (1-cement : 2-coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 20mm nominal size) laid in one layer and finished with a floating coat of neat cement. (B) 50mm thick.	128.00	335.72	Sqmt.	42972.16
10	Providing corrugated G.I. sheet of class-3 roofing fixed with galvanised iron J or L Hooks, Bolts and nuts 8mm diameter with bitumen and G.I. limpet washer or G.I. limpet washer. filled with white lead complete excluding the cost of purlins, Rafters and Trusses.(1) 0.80 mm thick sheet.	275.42	726.92	Sqmt	200208.31
11	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (Similar) side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand)	46.88	178.61	Sqmt	8372.34

12	Finishing wall with water proofing cement paint of on wall surfaces (Two coats) to give an approved brand and manufacture and of required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt and remains of loose powered materials.	46.88	60.20	Sqmt	2821.88
13	Rolling shutter having width below 3.5mt.	3.90	1905.08	Sqmt	7429.81
	<b>Total =</b>			<b>Rs.</b>	<b>667721.20</b>

I/we are ready to carry out above work at \_\_\_\_\_%. Above/Below \_\_\_\_\_  
 \_\_\_\_\_(percentage should be written in figure & words)  
 than estimated cost and tender cost of work out as under.

Tender amount Rs. .... Tendered amount Rs. ....  
 Above ..... Below .....  
 Net Rs. .... Net Rs. ....  
 Rupees (in words) ..... Rupees (in words) .....

**Sign. Of Contractor**

**Executive Engineer**  
**P.H.W.Division Bhachau**